this 19th Day of August, A.D. 2024. 

MarCathy S. Hne, Jr. 

Clerk, Debt Court, Mont. Co. R.L” 

We have observed that the Clerk’s Certificate of the debt court was issued one-hundred one 

(101) days after the respondent filed his bill of exceptions. We do not see that the 

respondent/appellant has filed a resistance to the movant’s motion for dismissal of the appeal 

nor has he filed his brief consistent with the practice before this Court.